YouGov / The Sun Survey Results You
What the world thinks

Sample Size: 735 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th March 2014

2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | - [ wale [Female [ 18-24 | 25-39 [4059| 60+ [ABC1| C2DE [ London | REStOF [ MidaNdSTH o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 735 ][220 185 | 142 | 356 | 379 87 | 186 | 251 | 210 | 419 316 94 239 157 181 64
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron has said that a Conservative government
would hold a referendum on whether Britain should be in or
out of the EU in 2017 and renegotiate the terms of Britain’s EU
membership.
Ed Miliband has said that a Labour government would only
hold a referendum on Britain's EU membership in the event
that Britain transferred more powers to Brussels, something
Mr Miliband says is unlikely.
Do you agree or disagree with Mr Miliband's policy?
Agree - it is right only to hold a referendum if our relationship with 32 17 45 42 | 32 31 31 30 33 33 35 o8 34 33 26 32 40
Europe changes
Disagree - he should have promised to hold a referendum anyway 43 68 26 39 | 45 41 29 38 41 56 42 45 44 43 51 39 36
Disagree - he should have ruled out a referendum completely 7 7 10 3 9 6 6 6 11 4 7 7 7 8 8 7 7
Don't know 18 7 18 15 | 13 22 34 26 15 7 16 20 15 17 15 23 18
And does Mr Miliband's policy make you think more positively
about him, more negatively about him, or does it make no
difference?
More positively 11 4 20 17 13 9 6 7 13 13 12 9 10 11 13 9 11
More negatively 17 24 14 13 | 20 15 12 14 24 14| 19 15 15 17 17 20 17
No difference - | had a positive opinion of Mr Miliband and still do 14 4 29 16 | 11 17 12 12 15 15 12 16 9 12 14 18 15
No difference - | had a negative opinion of Mr Miliband and stilldo 39 59 13 40 | 40 39 33 37 33 51| 41 37 41 39 44 35 40
Don't know 19 9 23 13 17 21 36 30 15 6 15 24 25 22 12 19 17
Do you think Mr Miliband's decision to effectively rule out a
referendum is...
A brave thing to do - he is reglstlng a popular policy because he 23 5 49 29 | 28 19 23 23 22 26 23 23 29 18 27 25 24
thinks it would be bad for the country
A cowardly thing to do - he is resisting a referendum bfecagse he is 42 71 19 34 | a2 42 o8 35 47 49 42 43 48 5 48 34 33
scared of how the public might vote
Neither 20 17 18 25 19 21 18 23 20 18 19 21 8 20 18 29 18
Don't know 15 8 14 13 | 11 18 32 20 11 7 16 13 15 17 8 13 25
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